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DHHS

Kellie O. Casavale, PhD, RD
Nutrition Advisor, Division of Prevention Science
HHS, Office of Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Phone: (843) 972-8343
Email: Kellie.Casavale@hhs.gov

CDC

Ruth Jiles			
	Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
	National Center HIV, VH, STD, and TB Prevention
	Division of Viral Hepatitis
	1600 Clifton Road NE, MS-G37
	Atlanta, Georgia 30333
	Phone: (404) 718-8557	
	Email: RJiles@cdc.gov

Elizabeth (Lizzie) Torrone 
Division of Sexually Transmitted Diseases Prevention 
National Center for HIV, Viral Hepatitis, STD and TB Prevention 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
1600 Clifton Road, NE, MS-E02 
Atlanta, GA 30333 
Phone: (404) 639-8948
Email: ETorrone@cdc.gov

Gina Thornton-Evans, DDS, MPH
Dental Officer, Surveillance, Investigations, and Research Team
Division of Oral Health
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4770 Buford Highway, MS F-80
Atlanta, Georgia 30341
Phone: 770-488-5503
Email: gdt4@cdc.gov

Linda Geiss
Chief, Surveillance Section
Division of Diabetes Translation
National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4770 Buford Hwy, Mailstop K10
Atlanta, GA 30341
	Phone: (770) 488-1056; 
	Email: Lgeiss@cdc.gov        	


Edward Gregg, PhD
Chief, Epidemiology and Statistics Branch
National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
4770 Buford Highway, K10
Atlanta, Georgia  30341
Phone: (770) 488-1273
Email: EGregg@cdc.gov

Henry S. Kahn, MD, FACP
Medical Epidemiologist
Division of Diabetes Translation, NCCDPHP/CDC
4770 Buford Highway, N.E. Mail Stop K-10
Atlanta, GA  30341-3717   USA
Phone: (770) 488-1052    
Email: HKahn@cdc.gov

Nilka Rios Burrows 
National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Prom. 
Division of Diabetes Translation 
Williams Building 4th floor, Mailstop K10 
2877 Brandywine Road 
Atlanta, GA 30341 
Phone: (770)488-1057 
Email: nmr0@cdc.gov

Lauri Markowitz, M.D.						
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention				
Division of Sexually Transmitted Diseases Prevention	
1600 Clifton Road, NE, Mailstop-E02		
Atlanta, Georgia 30333					
Phone: (404) 639-8359
Email: Lmarkowitz@cdc.gov

Lisa McGuire
Healthy Aging Program,
Division of Adult and Community Health
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4770 Buford Hwy NE, MS-K38
Atlanta, GA 30341
Phone: (770) 488-1478
Email: LMcGuire@cdc.gov

Mary Mortensen
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
National Center for Environmental Health
CHAM Bldg 102 Rm 2411, Mailstop F20
Chamblee, Georgia 30341
Phone: (770) 488-7938
Email: MMortensen@cdc.gov


Yan Ping Qi
Health Scientist, Prevention Research Branch
National Center on Birth Defects and Developmental Disabilities
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
1600 Clifton Road NE, MS E-86
Atlanta, GA 30333
Phone: (404)498-6723
Email: irv7@cdc.gov

Krista Crider
National Center for Birth Defects and Developmental Disabilities 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
1200 Clifton Road, Mailstop E-86 
Chamblee Bldg 106 Rm 3110 
Atlanta, GA 30333 
Phone: (404) 639-2429 
Email: KCrider@cdc.gov

Lee Ann Ramsey 
National Center for Birth Defects and Developmental Disabilities 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
1200 Clifton Road, Mailstop E-86 
Chamblee Bldg 106 Rm 3110 
Atlanta, GA 30333 
Phone: (404) 639-2429 
Email: LRamsey@cdc.gov

James Tsai
Office on Smoking and Health 
National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion 
4770 Buford Hwy. NE MS-K50 
Atlanta, GA 30341 
Phone: (770) 488-7436 
Email: JTsai@cdc.gov

David Homa 
Office on Smoking and Health 
National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion 
4770 Buford Hwy. NE MS-K50 
Atlanta, GA 30341 
Phone: (770) 488-3626 
Email: dgh3@cdc.gov

Mary (Molly) Cogswell
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Division of Heart Disease & Stroke Prevention
Chamblee, Georgia 30341
Phone: (770) 488-8053
Email: MCogswell@cdc.gov

Robert Merritt
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Division of Heart Disease & Stroke Prevention
Chamblee, Georgia 30341
Phone: (770) 488-5185
Email: RMerritt@cdc.gov

Paulette Murphy 
Division of Nutrition, Physical Activity, and Obesity (DNPAO)
National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
4770 Buford Highway, MS F-10 
Chamblee, Georgia 30341 
Phone: (770) 488-5503
Email: PMurphy@cdc.gov

NIH

Nancy Potischman/Jaime Gahche
National Institutes of Health
Office of Dietary Supplements
6100 Executive Blvd.
Bethesda, Maryland 20892-7517
Phone: (301) 496-0187
Email: potischn@mail.nih.gov
Email: Jaime.gahche@nih.gov

Catherine C. Cowie, Ph.D.
National Institute of Diabetes & Digestive & Kidney Diseases (NIDDK)		
National Institutes of Health						
6707 Democracy Blvd., Suite 691					 
Bethesda, MD  20892-5460			
Phone: (301) 594-8804
Email: cowiec@extra.niddk.nih.gov

Aynur Unalp-Arida, MD, MSc, PhD 
Director, Epidemiology and Clinical Trials Program
Division of Digestive Diseases and Nutrition
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases (NIDDK)
National Institutes of Health 
Democracy 2, Room 6009
6707 Democracy Boulevard
Bethesda, MD  20892-5458
Phone: (301) 594-8879 
aynur.unalp-arida@nih.gov

	Kevin Abbott, M.D., MPH
Division of Kidney, Urologic, and Hematologic Diseases
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases
Natcher Building
45 Center Drive, MSC 6600
Bethesda, MD 20892
Phone: (301) 594-7714
Email: kevin.abbott@nih.gov

Nancy J. Emenaker, Ph.D., R.D.N.
Program Director
Nutritional Science Research Group
Division of Cancer Prevention
National Cancer Institute
9609 Medical Center Drive
5 Tower East, Room 580
Bethesda MD 20892-9788
Phone: (240) 276-7125
Email:  emenaken@mail.nih.gov

Howard Hoffman, M.A.
Chief, Epidemiology, Statistics and Data Systems Branch
National Institutes of Health
National Institute on Deafness and Other Communication Disorders
Executive Plaza South, Suite 432
6120 Executive Blvd., MSC 7180
Bethesda, Maryland 20892-7180
Phone: (301) 402-1843
Email: Howard.Hoffman@nih.gov

Timothy Iafolla, DMD, MPH  
Public Health Analyst
NIDCR
Building 31, Room 5B55
31 Center Drive MSC 2190
Bethesda, MD 20892
Phone: (301) 496-3169
Email: LTimothy.Iafolla@nih.gov

Joan A. McGowan, Ph.D.
Director, Division of Musculoskeletal Diseases 
NIAMS, NIH
One Democracy Plaza, MSC 4872
6701 Democracy Blvd., Suite  800
Bethesda, Maryland 20892-4872
Phone: (301) 594-5055
Email: joan_mcgowan@nih.gov

Kristy Nicks
Division of Musculoskeletal Diseases 
NIAMS, NIH
6701 Democracy Blvd., Suite  800
Bethesda, Maryland 20892-4872
Phone: (301) 594-5055
Email: kristy.nicks@nih.gov

Gary J. Murray, Ph.D.
Acting Director, Division of Metabolism and Health Effects
National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism
National Institutes of Health 
Bethesda MD 20892
Phone: (301) 443-9940
Email: murrayg@mail.nih.gov

Michael Wolz
National Institutes of Health
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute (NHLBI)
6701 Rockledge Drive, MSC 7934
Bethesda, Maryland 20892-7934
Phone: (301) 435-1295
Email: Michael.Wolz@nih.gov
	
	Susan Krebs-Smith, Ph.D., M.P.H.
Branch Chief, Risk Factor Assessment Branch
Epidemiology and Genomics Research Program
Division of Cancer Control and Population Sciences
National Institutes of Health, National Cancer Institute (NCI)
9609 Medical Center Drive
Bethesda, MD 20892-9760
Phone: (240) 276-6949
Email: krebssms@mail.nih.gov

Bill Jirles, MPH
Senior Program Analyst
Office of the Director
NIH National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences (NIEHS)
PO Box 12233
RTP, NC 27713
Phone: 919-541-2637
Email: jirles@niehs.nih.gov

Kate McNeill
Office of Behavioral and Social Sciences Research (OBSSR)
Office of the Director, NIH
31 Center Drive, Building 31, Room B1-C19; MSC 2027
Bethesda, MD  20892
Phone: (301) 435-6780
Email: kate.mcneill@nih.gov

USDA

Mark Denbaly
Deputy Director for Data, Food Economics Division
Economic Research Service (ERS)
U.S. Department of Agriculture
355 E St, SW, Room 05N09
Washington, D.C. 20024-3221
Phone: (202) 694-5390
Email: MDENBALY@ers.usda.gov

Alanna Moshfegh, Research Leader
	Food Surveys Research Group
	Beltsville Human Nutrition Research Center
	Agricultural Research Service (ARS), USDA
	10300 Baltimore Ave.
	Building 005, Room 102, BARC-West
	Beltsville, Maryland 20705
	Phone: (301) 504-0170
	Email: Alanna.Moshfegh@ars.usda.gov

	Kelley S. Scanlon, PhD RD
		Director, Special Nutrition Research and Analysis Division
		Food and Nutrition Service
U.S. Department of Agriculture
3101 Park Center Drive
Alexandria, VA 22302
Phone: (703) 457-7767
Email: kelley.scanlon@fns.usda.gov

	Kathryn Law
Food and Nutrition Service (FNS)
U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA)
3101 Park Center Drive, Room 1014
Alexandria, VA 22302
Phone: (703) 305-2138
Email: Kathryn.Law@fns.usda.gov

	David Klurfeld
	National Program Leader, Human Nutrition
	Agricultural Research Service (ARS), USDA
	5601 SUNNYSIDE AVE - GWCC-BLTSVL 
	Beltsville, MD 20705 
	(301) 504-4675
	david.klurfeld@ars.usda.gov


	


	FDA

	Wen Yen Juan	
	Nutrition Assessment and Evaluation Team
	Division of Nutrition Programs  
	CFSAN/FDA
	5100 Paint Branch Parkway,HFS 830
	College Park, MD 20740
 	Phone: (301) 436-1790
	Email: wenyen.juan@fda.hhs.gov

	Carolyn Chung, Ph.D.
	Nutritionist               
Center for Food Safety and Applied Nutrition
Office of Nutrition and Food Labeling
Nutrition Programs Staff
U.S. Food and Drug Administration
Phone: (240) 402-3068
Email: carolyn.chung@fda.hhs.gov

	EPA

	Jamie Strong
Chief, Human Health Risk Assessment Branch
Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW MC 4301T
Washington, DC 20460
Phone: (202) 566-0056
Email: Strong.Jamie@epa.gov
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